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ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
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telephone614.22!.3155 facsimile6i4.221.0479 n u i ^ i l 
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June 8,2015 

Barcy McNeal, Secretary 
Docketing Division 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 11*̂  Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Windstream Ohio, Inc. for Commission 
Determination Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 4927.12(C)(3) 
PUCO CaseNos. 15-0923-TP-BLS; 90-5002-TP-TRF 

Dear Ms. McNeal: 

This letter replaces information contained in the application filed in the above-referenced 
cases on May 21, 2015. I am enclosing the original and two copies of: (1) new tariff pages to 
replace those included in Exhibit B; and (2) new alternative provider maps for the Neopolis 
Exchange to replace those included in Exhibit E2. Please time-stamp and return the additional 
copies of the documents to our courier. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Very truly yours, 

JAILEY CAVALIERI LLC 

William A : A' 

WAA/sg 
Enclosure 
cc(w/enclosure): Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 

This i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t the images appearing a re an 
accura te and complete reproduct ion «f a case f i l e 
document d e l i v ^ e d in the regular course of business . 

#83038ivi Technician V^^^U—. pate Proceaaed "^^ 0 8 2015 
11228.03320 
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http://www.baileycavalieri.com
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WINDSTREAM Ohio, INC Section 7 
First Revised Sheet No. 5 

Cancels Original Sheet No. 5 

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
P.U.C.O. NO. 2 

S7.4 

S7. BASIC LOCAL ACCESS LINE SERVICE 

MONTHLY RATES FOR BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

Price Flexibility 
All of the Company's exchanges have been deemed competitive and have been accorded the pricing flexibility defined in 4901:6-
14 (C) O.A.C. which caps BLES monthly rates at annual increases of no more than $1.25 per line. The annual period is defined to 
begin on the anniversary date of this approval, which became effective June 20, 2015. For detailed exchange specific 
information, please see Section 7, Sheet No. 5.1. 

(C) 

(C) 

Exchanae 

Chesterfield 
Columbus Station 

2 Party** 
Covington 
Delta 
Elyria 

2 Party" 
Granville 

2 Party** 
Gratiot 

2 Party '* 
Kenton 
Marne 
Neapoiis 
Newark 

2 Party * ' 
Paulding 

2 Party** 
Pleasant Hill 
St. Louisville 

2 Party** 
St. Paris 

Residential 
Current 

$ 8.70 (1) 
17.60 
16.20 (1) 
11.80 (1) 
11.80 (1) 
16.05 (1) 
13.75 (1) 
11.80 (1) 
10.90 (1) 
11.80 (1) 
10.90 (1) 
11.80 (1) 
11.80 0) 
11.80 (1) 
11.80 (1) 
10.90 (!) 
11.80 0) 
10.90 (1) 
11.80 (1) 
11.80 (1) 
10.90 (1) 
11.80 (1) 

Class of Service 

Residential 
Max 

$ 8.70 
17.60 
16.20 
11.80 
11.80 
16.05 
13.75 
11.80 
10.90 
11.80 
10.90 
11.80 
11.80 
11.80 
11.80 
10.90 
11.80 
10.90 
11.80 
11.80 
10.90 
11,80 

Business* 
Current 

$15.25 (1) 
36.65 

22.45 
22.45 
30.95 

22.45 

22.45 

22.45 
22.45 
22.45 
22.45 

22.45 

22.45 
22.45 

22.45 

(1) 

(1) 
0) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
-

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

Business 
Max 

$15.25 
36.65 

-
22,45 
22.45 
30.95 

-
22.45 

-
22.45 

-
22.45 
22.45 
22.45 
22.45 

-
22.45 

-
22.45 
22.45 

-
22.45 

School 

$10.75 
21.40 

-
15.50 
15.15 
20.00 

-
15.15 

-
15.15 

-
15.15 
15.15 
15.15 
15.15 

-
15.15 

-
15.15 
15.15 

-
15.15 

'Business line rate is applicable for customers with 3 or less individual lines that are sold separately. Other 
services and for customers subscribing to 4 or more lines are provisioned out of the Company pricelist 
located online at vwwi/.windstream.com. 

"Party line service is available only to current customers at their current service locations. 

Filed under authority of 
Order Nos. 90-5002-TP-TRF & 
15-923-TP-BLS Issued by the 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued By: 
Vice President 

Little Rock, Arkansas 

Issued: May 21, 2015 
Effective: July 1,2015 



WINDSTREAM Ohio, INC Section 7 
Original Sheet No. 5.1 

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
P.U.C.O. NO. 2 

S7. BASIC LOCAL ACCESS LINE SERVICE 

S7.4 MONTHLY RATES FOR BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE (Continued) 

S7.4.1 COMPETITIVE EXCHANGES 

The exchanges shown below have been deemed competitive. The pricing flexibility accorded to them has 
been defined in 4901:1-6-14. 

Competitive 
Exchanae 

Chesterfield 

Columbia Station 

Covington 

Delta 

Elyria 

Granville 

Gratiot 

Kenton 

Marne 

Neapoiis 

Newark 

Paulding 

Pleasant Hill 

St. Louisville 

St. Paris 

Case 
Number 

15-923-TP-BLS 

15-923-TP-BLS 

15-923-TP-BLS 

15-923-TP-BLS 

15-923-TP-BLS 

15-923-TP-BLS 

15-923-TP-BLS 

15-923-TP-BLS 

15-923-TP-BLS 

15-923-TP-BLS 

15-923-TP-BLS 

15-923-TP-BLS 

15-923-TP-BLS 

15-923-TP-BLS 

15-923-TP-BLS 

Approval 
Date 

June 20, 2015 

June 20, 2015 

June 20, 2015 

June 20, 2015 

June 20, 2015 

June 20, 2015 

June 20, 2015 

June 20, 2015 

June 20, 2015 

June 20, 2015 

June 20, 2015 

June 20, 2015 

June 20, 2015 

June 20, 2015 

June 20, 2015 

Anniversary 
Date 

June 20, 2016 

June 20, 2016 

June 20, 2016 

June 20, 2016 

June 20, 2016 

June 20, 2016 

June 20, 2016 

June 20, 2016 

June 20, 2016 

June 20, 2016 

June 20, 2016 

June 20, 2016 

June 20, 2016 

June 20, 2016 

June 20, 2016 

Filed under authority of 
Order Nos. 90-5002-TP-TRF & 
15-923-TP-BLS Issued by the 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

Issued By: 
Vice President 

Little Rock, Arkansas 

Issued: May 21, 2015 
Effective: July 1,2015 



Coverage Locator 

V C n y o n wireless Verizon Wireless Printer Friendly Coverage Map 

Mapped Coverage Mapped Location 

Voice and Messaging 43558 

fnerated; 06^05/20 

Map Legend 

|f i i | i tal Coverage jnded Digital Coverage No Coverage "VZW Store 

These Coverage Locator depict ions apply to the fol lowing call ing plans: 
Share Everything, Nationwide Call ing Plans, Mobile Broadband and Prepaid. 
Voice roaming charges will apply in the Canada and Mexico coverage areas unless you subscribe to the Share Everything or Nationwide Plus 
Canada/Mexico Plan. 
These Coverage Locator maps depict predicted and approximate wireless coverage. The coverage areas shown do not guarantee service availability, and 
may include locations with limited or no coverage. Even within a coverage area, there are many factors, including customer's equipment, terrain, proximity 
to buildings, foliage, and weather that may impact service. Some of the Coverage Areas include networks run by other carriers, the coverage depicted is 
based on their information and public sources, and we cannot ensure its accuracy. 

http://vzwmap.verizonwireless.com/dotcom/coveragelocator/ 1/2 

http://vzwmap.verizonwireless.com/dotcom/coveragelocator/


6/5/2015 Print Map Locators 

w at&t Print 

Map of Neapoiis, OH < Back to search results 

Coverage by Device Type: HD VoJce(Zoom in to view HD Voice) 

Domestic Wireless Voice Coverage 

This map shov/s wireless voice coverage in the United States, Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands. 

fhttp://|wrtw.bing.com 

Legend ® Yoursearch • • • HD Voice • • Voice p^ 3rd Party 

.<^:^'; Requires 3G Handset 

Important Information About This Coverage Map 

This coverage viewer provides a high-level approximation of wireless coverage There are gaps in coverage that are not 
shown by this high-level approximation. Actual coverage may differ from map graphics and may be affected by terrain, 
weather, foliage, buildings and other construction, signal strength, high-usage periods, customer equipment, and other 

factors. ATST does not guarantee coverage. Our coverage maps are not intended to show actual customer performance 
on the network, nor are they intended to show future network needs or build requirements inside or outside of existing AT&T 

http://www.att.com/maps/print/printlocalws.html?selectedTab=coverage&subSelection=voice&coverageTypeSelection=HDVoice_LayerlD&ioc^^ 1/2 

http://%7cwrtw.bing.com
http://www.att.com/maps/print/printlocalws.html?selectedTab=coverage&subSelection=voice&coverageTypeSelection=HDVoice_LayerlD&ioc%5e%5e

